DITEM NO.7 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13396-13397/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2015

No. 200002/2015 and order dated 02/09/2014 in in RP WP No.

203221/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi) AME'S DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS
(For directions and office
Date: 09/12/2016 These
today.
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADA
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadiv
Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Sha Date: 09/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. Nos. 4-5 (Application for directions) are dismissed.

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)